


SPECIAL PERMIT CHECK SHEET

LUC File Sp(T)- _©62-15

Rey Puna

Date petition and fee received: §£-21-62

Suspense date for LUC action: 10-18-62

Date LUC survey 7-19-62

Notices of hearings

Dates Publication

7-11-62 HONOLULU ADVERTISER

7-11-62 HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN

7=-12-62 HILO TRIBUNE HERALD

Hearings
Date Place(s By
8-1-62 Hilo District Ct. Rm., LUC Field Officer

Actions

Dates Actions By

Notes:
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This space for official
—“'L_——JUW!H 1962
STATE OF HAWAII Date Application and Fee -
LAND USE COMMISSION received by LUC
426 Queen Street )

State of Hawaii
ND USE COMMISSTO
Honolulu, Hawaii

N

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT

(I) (We) hereby request approval of a special permit to use certain
property located in the County of

L

Lahog, , Island of Hounid
Use Commission Temporary District Boundary map number and/or name

, Land

, for the following-described purpose:
Construction of Drive-In, Service Station and Accessory uses,

Description of property:
One (1) acre parcel at the South corner of the intersection of Puna Road and the
40,00 foot roadway ie identified as Lot 34 of File Plan 794,

Petitioner's interest in subject property:

Owner

Petitioner's reason(s) for requestin

special permit: e petitioner desires to establish
a Service Station and Drive~In food service, as there are subdivisions surrounding
the above mentioned area dnd no service area within & or 4 miles either way.

4
change in the land use of a small portion of the above land will render a public
service and will not detract from the purposes of the Land Act Use.
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Address: 7§- }//{/{/”M///..j;,/)
Telephone: ﬁ) éé 6(7

This_space for official use

The property is situated in a(n) é#é&_ district, whose

regulations adopted by the Land Use Commission prohibit the desired use.

Signature(s)
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STATE OF HAWAIIL Date Application and Fee JUN 1962
LAND USE COMMISSION received by LUC Siate-oi &
LAND-USE-COMMISSION

426 Queen Street
Honolulu, Hawaii

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT

(I) (We) hereby request approval of a special permit to use certain

property located in the County of Pahoa, , Island of Hawa it , Land

Use Commission Temporary District Boundary map number and/or name

, for the following-described purpose:
Construction of Drive«In, Service Station and Accessory uses,

Description of property:

os.l) acre parcel at the South corner & the intersection of Puna Road and the
t roadway fs tdentified acs Lot of File Plan 794,

Petitioner's interest in subject property:

Owner

Petitioner's reason(s) for requesting special permit: fhe petitioner desfres $o0 establish
e Service Station and Drive=In food service, as there are subdivisions surround ing

the above mentioned area dnd no service area within § or 4 miles either way., 4
change tn the land use of @ small portion of the above land will render a publfc
service and will not detract from the purposes of the Land Act Use,

Signature(s) L::EX(ZZ&2¢1¢7”‘/ ,
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Address: 2/2 zz&/r//'/ma)\ )//4/3-
Telephone: __ﬁ_é_{é O

This space for official use

The property is situated in a(n) ,W__ district, whose

regulations adopted by the Land Use Commission prohibit the desired use.

Signature(s)
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EDWARD S, T, CHING
SP(T) 62-15

FIELD OFFICER REPORT
TO THE LAND USE COMMISSION

August 21, 1962

A public hearing was held in the District Court House, Hilo, Hawaii at 1:20 p.m.,
August 1, 1962, by Rowland J. Darnell, Executive Officer of the Land Use Commission,
authorized by the Commission to hold such a hearing in accordance with SECTION 2,

Sec. 11 of Act 187, SLH 1961; in Docket No. SP(T) 62-15.

APPLICATION OF EDWARD S. T. CHING, for Special Permit for construction of drive-in,
service station and accessory uses near Pahoa, described as the one-acre parcel at
the south corner of the intersection at the Puna Road and a 40-foot roadway, identified

as Lot 34 of File Plan 794.

With regard to conduct of the hearing and evidence presented at the hearing, it is
respectfully requested that the attached digest be entered into the record of the

case, along with all notices, documents and letters referred to in the digest.

Subsequent to the hearing, a communication was received from the Hawaii County Clerk,
notifying me that the Board of Supervisors, at its meeting of August 1, 1962,
regommended disapproval of the subject application. It is respectfully requested

that this letter also be entered into the record.

Mr. Ching was contacted in person by me, on August 2, 1962; and a letter was sent
to him on August 16, 1962, stating that any comments or additional support he might
care to preaent to me before the hearing would be considered in my report to the

Commission. No additional communication has been received from Mr. Ching in this
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of the property in question; and, further, that the general welfare and convenience
would not be served by granting of the application; and, therefore, that the Com-

mission disapprove the application.

R. J. DARNELL
EXECUTIVE OFFICER



























&

Ref. No. LUC 128

August 16, 1962

Mr. Edward 8. T. Ching
Roem 12

95 Merchant Street
Honolulu, Hawvaii

Dear Mr. Ching:

This letter is to inform you of the meeting to be held by the Land Use Commission
st 12:00 noom, August 21, 1962 in its Hearing Room, Second Floor, 426 Queen Street,
Honolulu, Hawali at which time the August 1, 1962 public hearing held in Hilo

on your applicatiom for drive<in food service establishment, service statiom

and accessory uses in Pahea, Hawaii will be reported to the Commission. Any
comments or additional support you may care to present to me before the meeting
will be considered in my reporxt.

Your attention is called to SECTION 2, Bec. 11 of Act 187, vhich provides that
"The recommendations of the field officer shall be submitted to the comnmission

at its next meeting, snd any recommendation, or rulings by the commission as a
vesult of this recommendation, shall be subject to a review of the full commission
at the next hearing date scheduled for the county im which the land concerned is
located, if either the commission or the spplicant notified the other party at
least 20 days prior to this date.”

The Commission may also, at the same meeting, take actiom on yeur application
for Special Pemmit for the same uses im Puukapu Homesteads, east of Waimea
(North Kohala), Hawaii.

Although your presence is mot required, you are cordially invited to attend the
meeting.

Sincerely,

R. J. DARNELL
EXECUTIVE OFFICER
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Ref. No. LUC 78

July 11, 1962

Mr. Bdward 8. T. Ching
Room 12

95 Merchant Street
Honolulu, Hawaii

Dear Mr. Ching:

This 18 to inform you of a change in the public hearing notice givem you
by letter dated July 9, 1962. The hesring to comsider your application for
Special Pexmit (Pahoa) is new set for August 1, 1962 at 1:00 p.m. in the
Hilo District Court Room, Hilo, Hawaii.

Publication of notice will occur in the Hemolulu papers (The Advertiesy aad
Star-Bulletin) July 10 and in the Hilo Tribune Herald om July 12.

Very truly yours,

R. J. DARNELL
Executive Officer
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